

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

LAR NO.4/2016

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for the applicant
Mr. Deepak Shukla i/b. Vinod Mistry & Co. for the claimants
Mr. R. Y. Sirsikar for the acquiring body.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.
DATE : MARCH 1, 2017

P.C.:

1. Heard. Adv. Mr. Deepak Shukla states that he received instructions to appear on behalf of the claimants. He undertakes to pay court fees within four weeks from today. Undertaking is accepted.

2. It is made clear that, if court fees is not paid, the LAR shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.

JUDGE