

RNG

3-lar.4.16

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE (L) NO.4 of 2016

Dy.Collector (Land Acquisition No.7)
Mumbai and Mumbai Suburban District ... Applicant
&
Babulal M.Shah .. Claimant
&
The Commissioner, Municipal Corpn
Gr.Mumbai .. Acquiring Body

Ms.Uma Palsuledesai Asst.Govt.Pleader for Applicant
Mr.Deepak Shukla I/b M/s Vinod Mistry & Co for Claimant
CORAM: K.K.TATED, J
DATE: 29 MARCH 2017

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for parties.
2. Advocate Mr.Deepak Shukla for the Claimant submits that they have already paid deficit Court fees. Statement is accepted.
3. At his request, six weeks time is granted to file Affidavit of evidence, compilation of documents, Affidavit of documents and of original documents with a copy to the other side and inspection of original documents. .

Stand over to 7 June 2017.

(K.K.TATED,J)

RNG

3-lar.4.16