

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 4 OF 2016

Dy Collector (land Acquisition) No 7 Mumbai Petitioner
And Mumbai Suburban District

V/S

Babulal M Shah Claimant And The Respondent
Commissioner Municipal Corporation Gr
Mumbai Acquaring Body

Ms Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for SLAO

Mr Deepak Shukla M/s. Vinod Mistry and Co for Claimant

CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE, J

DATE : 18th August, 2017

P.C. :

At the request of Learned Advocate for the Claimant, stand over
to 29/09/2017.

(ASSOCIATE)