

Vidya Amin

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 4 OF 2016**

Deputy Collector (Land Acquisition) No. 7  
Mumbai and Mumbai Suburban District ... **Applicant**  
**An**  
Babulal M. Shah ... **Claimant**  
**And**  
The Commissioner, M.C.G.M. ... **Acquiring Body**

Mr. Jainy Rughani i/b. Vinod Mistry & Co. for the claimant.  
Mr. R.J. Mane, AGP for SLAO.  
Mr. D.S. Shingade a/w. Sagar Patil for the acquiring body/MCGM.

**CORAM : G.S.KULKARNI, J.**  
**DATE : 24 January 2020**

**P.C.:**

Time is finally extended for four weeks to enable the claimant to file affidavit of evidence and compilation of documents, as observed by this Court in the order dated 29 March 2017.

**(G.S.KULKARNI, J.)**