

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 4 OF 2016

Dy. Collector (Land Acquisition) No. 7 ..Applicant
And
Babulal M. Shah ..Claimant
And
The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation
of Gr. Mumbai. ..Acquiring Body.

Mr. Deepak Shukla with Ms. Jainy Rugni i/b Vinod Mistry & Co.,
Advocate for Claimant.

Ms. Uma Palsule-desai, AGP for SLAO.

Mr. P. G. Lad with Mr. Sagar Patil, Mr. D. S. Shingade, Ms. Sayali Apte
and Ms. Aparna Murlidharan, Advocates for Acquiring Body/MCGM.

CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI, J.

DATE : 6 MARCH 2020

P. C.

Wrongly on board.

2. Permission to the claimant to file affidavit of documents
alongwith the documents in the office, within one week from today.
3. Stand over to 13 March 2020 for marking of documents.

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]