

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO.4 OF 2016

Deputy Collector (Land Acquisition) No.7 ...Applicant
Mumbai and Mumbai Suburban District

And

Babulal M. Shah ...Claimant

And

The Commissioner, ...Acquiring body
Municipal Corporation Greater Mumbai.

Mr. Deepak Shukla i/by M/s. Vinod Mistry & Co. For Claimant.
Mr. P. G. Lad a/w Mr. Prerand Dholee for MCGM-acquiring
body.

CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA, J.

DATE : 17th FEBRUARY 2022

P.C.

1. The learned counsel for the Claimant has sought extension of time to file Affidavit of evidence and compilation of documents which were to be filed within a period of four weeks as per order dated 24th January 2020.

2. In view of the Covid-19 pandemic situation, lenient review is required to be taken and accordingly, time is extended

to enable the Claimant to file Affidavit of evidence and compilation of documents which shall be filed within a period of three weeks from today i.e. on or before 10th March 2022.

3. List the Land Acquisition Report for directions on 10th March 2022.

[R. I. CHAGLA J.]