

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO.4 OF 2016
IN
LAQ NO.742 OF 2004

Deputy Collector (Land ...Applicant
Acquisition No.7)

And

Babulal M. Shah ...Claimant

And

M.C.G.M. ...Acquiring Body

Mr. Deepak Shukla i/by Mr. Vinod Mistry & Co. for Claimant.

CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA, J.

DATE : 11th APRIL 2022

P.C.

1. The matter is mentioned. Not on board, taken on board.

2. The Claimant was directed to file compilation of documents on or before 5th April 2022, but till date it has not been filed. The learned Advocate for the Claimant has sought extension of time to file compilation of documents. Extension of time is granted.

3. The learned counsel for the Claimant shall file the compilation of documents on or before 20th April 2022.

4. Place the LAR No.4 of 2015 alongwith LAR No.2 of 2016 on 28th April 2022, for marking of documents at 2.30 p.m.

[R. I. CHAGLA J.]