

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 2 OF 2015

Dy. Collector (Land Acquisition) No.7 Mumbai
and Mumbai Suburban DistrictApplicant

AND

K. U. Ramchandani & Ors.Claimants

AND

The Commissioner, Municipal
Corporation Gr. MumbaiAcquiring Body

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 363 OF 2023

IN

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 2 OF 2015

WITH

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 4 OF 2016

Mr. Yazad Udwardia a/w Ruchi Gandhi i/by D.M. Ugal Associates for Claimant
Nos.3 to 7 in LAR 2 of 2015.

Ms. Aparna Kalathil a/w Sayali Apte Shreya Shah i/by P. G. Lad for Acquiring
Body.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, AGP for S.L.A.O.

Ms. Sayali Apte a/w Shetal Metakari i/by P. G. Lad a/w Mr. Sunil Sonawane for
BMC.

Mr. Arshil Ajay Shah – Commissioner is present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 6th JANUARY, 2023

P.C.:-

1. The learned Commissioner today tendered the final report recording the notes of evidence of claimant's first witness. The same is taken on record. He also tenders originals of 9 documents, which were marked for identification during the course of cross-examination. The original 9 documents are taken on record.
2. List both the LARs on 13th January, 2023.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)