

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 2 OF 2015

Dy. Collector (Land Acquisition) No. 7 Mumbai and Mumbai Suburban districtPetitioner
And	
K. U. Ramchandani & Ors.Claimants
And	
The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation Gr. MumbaiAcquiring Body

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 363 OF 2023 (Not on Board)
WITH
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 4 OF 2016

Ms. Sayali Apte a/w Ms. Sheetal Metakari i/by Mr. Sunil Sonawane for MCGM-
Acquiring Body in both LARs.

Mr. Deepak Shukla, Adv. R. Mehta i/by Vinod Mistry & Co. for Claimants in
LAR/4/2016.

Mr. Yazad Udwardia a/w Ruchi Gandhi i/by D.M. Legal Associates for Claimant
Nos.3 to 7 in LAR/2/2015

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 28th APRIL, 2023

P.C.:-

1. The matter is for final hearing.

2. Stand over to 16th June, 2023, at 2.30 p.m.
3. LAR No. 4 of 2016 shall be detagged.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)