

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO.02 OF 2015

Dy. Collector (Land Acquisition) .. Applicant
No.7, Mumbai and Mumbai Suburban
District

And

K U Ramchandani & Ors. .. Claimants

And

The Commissioner, Municipal .. Acquiring Body
Corporation of Greater Mumbai

WITH

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO.04 OF 2016

Dy. Collector (Land Acquisition) No.7 .. Applicant
Mumbai and Mumbai Suburban
District

And

Babulal M. Shah .. Claimant

And

The Commissioner, .. Acquiring Body
Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai

...

Mr.Yazad Udwardia i/b DM Legal Associates for the Claimant
Nos.3 to 7 in LAR/2/15.

Mr.Deepak Shukla and Mr.Ronish Mehta i/b Vinod Mistry &
Co. for the Claimant in LAR/4/16.

Mrs.Uma Palsule Desai, A.G.P. for the S.L.A.O.

Mr.P.G.Lad with Ms.Sayali Apte, Ms.Shreya Shah and Ms.Sheetal Metkari i/b Mr.Sunil Sonawane for the MCGM/Acquiring Body.

...

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.
DATED : 08th DECEMBER, 2023

P.C:-

The learned counsel appearing for Claimant Nos.3 to 7 informs that the order dated 27/09/2023, which is corrected by the order dated 20/10/2023, is subjected to an Appeal. Hence, List after Christmas Vacation.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)