

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 2 OF 2015

Deputy Collector (Land Acquisition) No. 7 ...Applicant
vs.
K. U. Ramchandani & Ors. ...Claimants
and
The Commissioner, (Acquiring Body) ...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 4 OF 2016**

Deputy Collector (Land Acquisition) No. 7 ...Applicant
Mumbai and Mumbai Suburban District
vs.
Babulal M. Shah Claimant
and The Commissioner
Municipal Corporation Gr. Mumbai
Acquiring body ...Respondent

Ms. Bijal Gandhi a/w. Clarissa Miranda i/b. D. M. Legal Associates for the
Claimant Nos. 3 to 7 in LAR No. 2 of 2015
Ms. Sayli Apte, Adv. Sheetal Matkani i/by P. G. Lad i/by Sunil
Sonawane – for Acquiring body
Ms. Uma Palsuledesai – AGP for the State of Maharashtra

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATED : 8TH JANUARY, 2024

P.C.:

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. A praecipe is moved for 'speaking to the minutes' of the order dated 27th September, 2023. This order is modified on oral prayer on 20th October, 2023.

3. Now again the Claimant Nos. 3 to 7 are seeking for modification by way of praecipe. A copy of the modified order dated 27th September, 2023 is annexed and whatever corrections are required, they are also mentioned with pencil in the said order.

4. It is consented by learned AGP and learned Advocate for the Acquiring Body. In view that let the order dated 27th September, 2023 be modified as follows:

(i) In paragraph no. 3, in line no. 1, instead of words "***Claimant Nos. 3 to 7***", it be modified as "***Applicants in LR No. 2 of 2015***".

(ii) In paragraph no. 3, in line no. 4, instead of words "***Claimant Nos. 3 to 7***", it be modified as "***Applicants***".

(iii) In paragraph no. 3, in line No. 5 instead of words "***Claimant Nos. 3 to 7***", it be modified as Applicants.

5. Order dated 27th September, 2023 be corrected accordingly.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)