

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 2 OF 2015

Dy. Collector (land Acquisition) No. 7PETITIONER

V/S

K U Ramchandani And 5 Others And TheRESPONDENT
Commisisoner (acquiring Body)

WITH

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 4 OF 2016

Dy Collector (land Acquisition) No 7 MumbaiPETITIONER
And Mumbai Suburban District

V/S

Babulal M Shah Claimant And TheRESPONDENT
Commissioner Municipal Corporation Gr
Mumbai Acquaring Body

(Mentioned)

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 7th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/08/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)