

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO.4 OF 2016

Deputy Collector (Land Acquisition) No.7 ... Applicant  
**and**  
Babulal M. Shah ... Claimant  
**Vs.**  
Commissioner, Municipal Corporation,  
Gr. Mumbai ... Acquiring Body

---

Mr. Manee Vishwakarma a/w. Mr. Ishvendra Tiwari and Mr. Ronish Mehta i/b. Vinod Mistry and Co. for Claimant.

Ms. Manisha Gawde, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. P. G. Lad a/w. Mr. Shivprasad D. Borade a/w. Ms. Sayali Apte i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for Acquiring Body.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.**  
**DATE : DECEMBER 11, 2025**

**P.C. :**

. This Court is informed that the original claimants have filed their affidavit in lieu of evidence, affidavit of documents and compilation of documents. Copies of the same have been served upon the learned counsel for the acquiring body and the SLAO.

2. The acquiring body and the SLAO may come with their statements of admission and denial on the next date of listing.

3. List on 15.01.2026.

**(MANISH PITALE, J.)**