

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 4 OF 2016

Deputy Collector (Land Acquisition) No. 7 ... Applicant
And
Babulal M. Shah ... Claimant
And
Commissioner, Municipal Corporation
Gr. Mumbai ... Acquiring Body

Mr. P. G. Lad a/w Ms. Pooja Yadav i/b Komal Punjabi for Acquiring Body (MCGM).

Mr. Vikrant Parshurami (AGP) for State of Maharashtra.

Adv. Manee Vishwakarma i/b Vinod Mistry & Co. for Claimants.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 17th JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. At the request of the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Acquiring Body and the SLAO, time is hereby granted to them to file their statement of admission and denial of the documents filed by the Original Claimant. This statement shall be filed and served on or before 6th February 2026.

2. Place the matter for marking of documents on 9th February 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil